BOROUGH OF INGRAM ALLEGHENY COUNTY, **PENNSYLVANIA** NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ADOPT ORDINANCE Take notice that the Borough Council of the Borough of Ingram, at a Regular Monthly Meeting to be held on Monday, December 9, 2024 at 6:30 p.m. at the offices of the Ingram Municipal Building, 40 West Prospect Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania rgn, Pennsylvania will consider for 15205, adoption an Ordinance entitled as follows: **BOROUGH OF INGRAM** ALLEGHENY COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA ORDIANANCE NO. 4 OF 2024 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF INGRAM. ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING CHAPTER 132, PEDDLING AND SOLICITING OF THE INGRAM BOROUGH CODE BY THE ADDITION OF ARTICLE II. FOOD TRUCK AND MOBILE VENDOR UNITS, ESTABLISHING FOOD TRUCK AND MOBILE VENDOR UNIT REGULATIONS FOR THE OPERATION OF FOOD TRUCKS AND MOBILE VENDOR UNITS IN THE BOROUGH OF INGRAM; ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR THE SUBMISSION OF APPLICATIONS FOR PERMITS AND THE ISSUANCE OF PERMITS AND EXEMPTIONS; ESTABLISHING FEES FOR PERMITS; AND ESTABLISHING FINES FOR THE VIOLATION OF THE REGULATIONS. The original Ordinance is available for inspection by interested citizens at the Municipal Building, 40 West

Prospect Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205, during regular business hours. Connie Klauck

Secretary